1	IN THE SUPREME COURT O	F THE STATE OF ALASKA		
2	State of Alaska, Department of Education &)		
3	Early Development, and Commissioner Deena M. Bishop, in her official capacity,)		
4)		
5	Appellants,) Supreme Court No.: S-19083		
6	V.			
7	Edward Alexander, Josh Andrews, Shelby)		
8	Beck Andrews, and Carey Carpenter,)		
9	Appellees,)		
10	Andrea Moceri, Theresa Brooks, and Brandy)		
11	Pennington,			
12	Intervenor-Appellants.)		
13	Trial Court Case No.: 3AN-23-04309 CI	_)		
14				
15	MOTION TO APPEAR I BEHALF OF APPELLANT			
16	The undersigned, Elbert Lin, moves pursuant to Alaska Civil Rule 81(a)(2) for			
17				
18	leave to appear pro hac vice as co-counsel on behalf of Appellant State of Alaska, to participate in this litigation in all respects, with the exceptions provided in such rule.			
19				
20	Appended in support of this motion are the following documents:			
21	1. A certificate of good standing from each of the following states of West			
22	Virginia, Virginia, District of Co			
23	accordance with Alaska Civil Ru			
24		f the required fee to the Alaska Bar		
25	Association.			
26				
27				
28				

1	Alaska counsel with whom movant will be associated in this litigation, who is				
2	authorized to practice in the courts of this state, is Margaret Paton Walsh, Assistant				
3	Attorney General, Office of the Attorney General, 1031 W. Fourth Avenue, Suite 200,				
4	Anchorage, Alaska, 99501, with a telephone number of 907-269-5100.				
5	;				
6	5 DATED: May 16, 2024 HUN	NTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP			
7	,				
8		<u>Elbert Lin</u>			
9		rt Lin E. Byrd Street			
10		mond, VA 23219) Pennsylvania Avenue			
11	Was	hington, DC 20037			
12) 788-7202 @huntonAK.com			
13					
14					
15	CONSENT OF ALASKA COUNSEL				
16	I hereby consent to this motion on May 16, 2024.				
17	By:				
18		ICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL <i>insel for Appellant</i>			
19		e of Alaska			
20					
21	15/11	largaret Paton Walsh			
22	Assi	garet Paton Walsh stant Attorney General			
23	Alas	ka Bar No. 0411074			
24					
25					
26	5				
27					
28	State of Alaska v. Alexander, et al. Motion to Appear Pro Hac Vice	Case No. S-19083 Page 2 of 3			

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
2	I hereby certify that a copy of the fore	I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served via email on		
3	May 16, 2024, on the following:			
4				
5	Lauren Sherman L	Craig Richards aw offices of Craig Richards		
6 7		aralegal@alaskaprofessionalservices.com richards@alaskaprofessionalservices.com		
8	lauren@cashiongilmore.com todd@cashiongilmore.com			
9	Kirby West D	David Hodges		
10	Institute for Justice Ir	nstitute for Justice hodges@ij.org		
11		nougeswijtorg		
12		BY Cassidy R. White		
13		Cassidy R. White Law Office Manager		
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19 20				
20 21				
21				
22				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28	State of Alaska v. Alexander, et al. Motion to Appear Pro Hac Vice	Case No. S-19083 Page 3 of 3		

WEST VIRGINIA STATE BAR

10

Ask

0

A

Aur

A

No.

6

-

0

A

Ô

Certificate of Good Standing

-0

Elbert Lin - WVSB ID# 12171

This is to certify that, according to the records of the West Virginia State Bar, Elbert Lin, of Richmond, VA, was admitted to practice law by the Supreme Court of Appeals of WV on May 15, 2013.

According to the records of the West Virginia State Bar, as of May 15, 2024, Elbert Lin is currently an Active Attorney Member in good standing with the West Virginia State Bar.

Mary Jane Pickens, Esquire man and ile

Executive Director The West Virginia State Bar

SAB

2022 Great Paper

C.C.F.

CE STOR

6

Supreme Court of Virginia

AT RICHMOND

Certificate

I, Muriel-Theresa Pitney, Clerk of the Supreme Court of Virginia,

do hereby certify that

Elbert Lin

was admitted to practice as an attorney and counsellor at the bar of this Court on January 10, 2018.

I further certify that so far as the records of this office are

concerned, Elbert Lin is a member of the bar of this Court in good standing.

Ditness my hand and seal of said Court This 15th day of May A.D. 2024

By:___ Sm

Deputy Clerk



On behalf of JULIO A. CASTILLO, Clerk of the District of Columbia Court of Appeals, the District of Columbia Bar does hereby certify that

Elbert Lin

was duly qualified and admitted on March 7, 2008 as an attorney and counselor entitled to practice before this Court; and is, on the date indicated below, an Active member in good standing of this Bar.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of this Court at the City of Washington, D.C., on May 13, 2024.

JULIO A. CASTILLO

Clerk of the Court

Issued By:

uihu

David Chu - Director, Membership District of Columbia Bar Membership

For questions or concerns, please contact the D.C. Bar Membership Office at 202-626-3475 or email memberservices@dcbar.org.



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT

> For Suffolk County John Adams Courthouse One Pemberton Square, Suite 1300 Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1707 www.sjccountyclerk.com

CASE INFORMATION (617) 557-1100 FACSIMILE (617) 557-1117

ATTORNEY SERVICES (617) 557-1050 FACSIMILE (617) 557-1055

May 14, 2024

Attorney Elbert Lin Tina L. Canada Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP 951 East Byrd Street Richmond, VA 23219 tcanada@huntonak.com

IN RE: CERTIFICATE OF ADMISSION AND GOOD STANDING

Enclosed please find the Certificate of Admission and Good Standing for Commonwealth of Massachusetts Attorney **Elbert Lin**. The certificate provides certification of the attorney's date of admission and current good standing at the Bar of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

If you have any questions or should need further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact the Attorney Services Department at either sjccertsgs@sjc.state.ma.us or 617-557-1050.

Very truly yours,

MAURA S. DOYLE Clerk Supreme Judicial Court

MSD/ **jr** Clearance: 05/14/2024 05.13.2024 Enclosures

MAURA S. DOYLE

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

SUFFOLK, SS.

BE IT REMEMBERED, that at the Supreme Judicial Court holden at Boston within and for said County of Suffolk, on December 10, 2003. said Court being the highest Court of Record in said Commonwealth:

Elbert Lin

being found duly qualified in that behalf, and having taken and subscribed the oaths required by law, was admitted to practice as an Attorney, and, by virtue thereof, as a Counsellor at Law, in any of the Courts of the said Commonwealth: that said Attorney is at present a member of the Bar, and is in good standing according to the records of this Court*.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the

seal of said Court, this **fourteenth** day of Mav in the year of our Lord two thousand and twenty-four.

MAURA S. DOYLE, Clerk



* Records of private discipline, if any, such as a private reprimand imposed by the Board of Bar Overseers or by any court, are not covered by this certification. X3116.



2024 Rule 81 Receipt

Date:	05/15/2024
Sold to:	Cassidy R. White
Address:	
City, state:	

	Rule 81		Amount
Outside Counsel	Lin, Elbert NA 21 229		\$660.00
Assoc. w/ Member #	Paton-Walsh, Margaret 0411074		
Case #	S-19083		
Payment Type/#	Credit Card # 8826		\$660.00
Rec'd. by:	Melissa Short	Total	\$660.00

Email Receipt to: cassidy.white@alaska.gov

Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact this office.